

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.34418 of 2012

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	11.8.2025	<u>NJS, J & GTK, J</u> <u>I.A. Nos.1 & 2 of 2025</u> Mr.R.S.Manidhar Pingali, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services—I seeks time to secure latest instructions in the matter with reference to the docket order dated 10.4.2017. He also seeks time to file counter affidavits, if any, in these applications. Mr.M.Srikanth, learned counsel for the petitioners in I.A. No.2 of 2025/proposed respondents in the W.P., appeared through online. List the matter on 01.9.2025. <u>NJS, J</u> <u>GTK, J</u> <i>vasu</i>	