

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.34418 of 2012

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	16.12.2025	<u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u> It is by mistakenly adjourned on 18.11.2025 stating that on request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I, for filing counter. But learned Government Pleader for Services-I is representing the petitioners. In fact, as it is a writ petition filed challenging the order of the Administrative Tribunal, the question of filing counter does not arise at all, as the counter is already filed before the Tribunal. Therefore, list the matter for hearing on 30.12.2025. _____ CMR, J _____ GTK, J BMS	