

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.34418 of 2012

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14.	30.03.2026	<u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Learned counsel for the respondents reported no counter and stated that they have no objection to allow this implead petition. Therefore, the petition is allowed, permitting the petitioners to be impleaded as party respondents in the writ petition. <u>W.P.No.34418 of 2012</u> I.A.No.2 of 2025 filed to implead the petitioners therein as respondents in the writ petition is allowed. For carrying out necessary amendments in the cause title and for filing counter in the writ petition, list the matter on 27.04.2026. CMR, J GTK, J IBL	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE