

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.34418 of 2012

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	27.04.2026	<u>CMR,J & GTK,J</u> Learned Government Pleader for Services-I submits that the High Court of Telangana has decided the same dispute in writ petition Nos.30581 of 2012 and 46084 of 2022, directing the Government to frame rules to the feeder category to fill up the post of Additional Fire Officer and he submits that the present writ petition can also be disposed of in terms of the said order, as the said decision applies to the present facts of the case also. But, the learned Senior counsel for the respondents Mr. M.Surender, submits that the said judgment has no application to the present facts of the case and this matter is required to be heard on its own merits. However, he is appearing through virtual mode. Therefore, to hear the submissions of both the learned counsel, list the matter, finally, on 22.06.2026. _____ CMR,J _____ GTK,J MDP	

